(f) No change.  

(g) To propose garages at which buses shall be inspected, when arrangements for this service have not been 

made to use school board employed mechanics, and to see that inspections are systematically made at least once 

every one hundred and one (101) calendar days thirty (30) school days, while school is in session, at garages 

approved by the board. 

(h) No change.  

(2) The school district shall exercise additional specific powers and responsibilities, as follows: 

(a) through (b) No change.